
From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
To: Shar Harvester; Enviro, OCD, EMNRD
Cc: Hutton Andrew; EHSDB; Aaron Daniels; Cole Burton; Israel Estrella; Ashley Giovengo
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 48-Hour Notification (Same-Day Request) - Mosaic Federal 2419 WA #002H - nAPP2128846984
Date: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 12:02:00 PM
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Shar,
 
OCD will grant a variance to confirmation sample notification requirements listed in 19.15.29 NMAC,
for this sampling event. Please proceed on your schedule.
 
Thank you,
 
Mike Bratcher ● Incident Supervisor
Environmental Bureau 
EMNRD - Oil Conservation Division 
506 W. Texas Ave | Artesia, NM 88210 
(575) 626-0857 | mike.bratcher@state.nm.us  
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/ 

 
 
 

From: Shar Harvester <Shar.Harvester@WescomInc.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 11:57 AM
To: Enviro, OCD, EMNRD <OCD.Enviro@state.nm.us>
Cc: Hutton Andrew <Huttona@kfoc.net>; EHSDB <EHSDB@kfoc.net>; Aaron Daniels
<aarond@kfoc.net>; Shar Harvester <Shar.Harvester@WescomInc.com>; Cole Burton
<cole.burton@wescominc.com>; Israel Estrella <Israel.Estrella@wescominc.com>; Ashley Giovengo
<ashley.giovengo@wescominc.com>; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 48-Hour Notification (Same-Day Request) - Mosaic Federal 2419 WA #002H -
nAPP2128846984
 

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on
links or opening attachments.

Hello All,
Due to an emergency shut-in and impending weather fronts, we would like to complete
confirmation samples at the Mosaic Federal 2419 WA #002H– nAPP2128846984 starting on
8/30/22.
Please let us know if you plan to be onsite to oversee this sampling event or have any questions
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regarding the short notice.
Thank you,
 
Shar Harvester, Environmental Operations President
O (218) 724-1322  |  C (218) 355-8047
WescomInc.com  |  shar.harvester@WescomInc.com
“I am in charge of my own safety.”
 

Minnesota | North Dakota | New Mexico | Wisconsin
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